
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2565

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24th March 2025

OPERATIONAL AIRPORTS INAUGURATED DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS

2565.    DR. M. THAMBIDURAI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of operational airports which were inaugurated during the last five years, year-wise and State-wise;

and

(b) the details of the said airports, State-wise, including details of passenger handling and flights operations?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a) & (b): A state-wise list of major inaugurations, including new airports/civil enclaves/water aerodromes and new terminal buildings at existing operational airports, undertaken during the last five years, is provided in the

Annexure. Additionally, year-wise data on passenger traffic and flight operations at these airports over the past five years are also included in the Annexure.

******


Annexure

Total Aircraft Movements and Total passengers details of the Airports inaugurated during the last five years

S.
N
o.

STATE
AIRPORT

NAME
Project
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INAUGU
RATION

YEAR

FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024
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Movemen
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ent
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1
A AND N
ISLAND

PORT BLAIR New Integrated
Terminal
Building  2023 14235 1658661 4801 400361 7364 761610 10918 1273138 12080 1453811

2
ANDHRA
PRADESH

KURNOOL Greenfield
Airport 2021 0 0 0 0 1234 31535 1412 38622 1311 39746

3 ARUNAC
HAL

PRADESH

ITANAGAR
(HOLONGI)

Greenfield
Airport 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 476 35538 1766 147790

4
TEZU New Terminal

Building 2023 14 35 4 9 274 6770 928 16517 904 12048

5
CHHATIS
HGARH

AMBIKAPUR New Domestic
Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DELHI
DELHI (DIAL) New Terminal

Building
(Terminal - 1) 2024 450012 67301016 213986 22583736 319571 39339998 429964 65327833 442488 73673708

7 GOA
GOA (MOPA) International

Greenfield
Airport 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 4841 664160 29808 4406087

8

GUJARAT

RAJKOT
(HIRASAR)

International
Greenfield
Airport 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4253 525668

9
SABARMATI
RIVER FRONT
(WA)

New Water
Aerodrome 2020 - - - - - - - - - -

10
STATUE OF
UNITY

New Water
Aerodrome 2020 - - - - - - - - - -


(KEVADIA)
(WA)

11
SURAT New Integrated

Terminal
Building 2023 15855 1515557 5755 564260 10429 933817 14462 1239913 14947 1380752

12
JHARKHA

ND
DEOGHAR New Domestic

Airport 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 814 76430 1905 163012

13

KARNAT
AKA

BENGALURU
(BIAL)

New Terminal
Building
(Terminal - 2) 2022 230359 32361666 113651 10914194 148014 16287097 223223 31911429 244891 37528533

14
KALABURAGI
(GULBARGA)

Greenfield
Airport 2019 298 13244 1444 61449 2149 86370 1994 79143 1641 54862

15
SHIVAMOGG
A

Greenfield
Airport 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 984 39040

16

MADHYA
PRADESH

GWALIOR New Terminal
Building 2024 3002 133635 1431 68756 4004 173900 3424 218245 3670 275397

17
JABALPUR New Terminal

Building 2024 5453 313085 2384 126647 5159 294356 7113 431724 4567 328031

18
REWA New Domestic

Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19

MAHARA
SHTRA

KOLHAPUR New Terminal
Building 2024 2780 130868 1934 71557 2258 96319 2730 128728 3174 160200

20
PUNE New Terminal

Building 2024 54261 8085607 19831 2137859 30821 3713491 59451 8007160 64039 9525484

21

SHOLAPUR New Terminal
Building and
airside
augmentations 2024 54 154 8 13 8 23 80 219 120 422

22
SINDHUDUR
G

Greenfield
Airport 2021 0 0 0 0 370 19569 610 28014 397 17618

23 PUNJAB
ADAMPUR
(JALANDHAR)

New Terminal
Building 2024 702 48670 240 13965 52 1955 0 0 14 536


24
TAMILNA

DU

CHENNAI New Integrated
Terminal
Building (Phase
2, Part-I),
Chennai 2023 167982 22266722 64590 5495707 91602 9533301 137693 18571393 145790 21207262

25
TIRUCHIRAPP
ALLI

New Integrated
Terminal
Building 2024 14260 1612492 4645 355903 6878 556707 13222 1514260 14314 1763942

26 TRIPURA
AGARTALA New Integrated

Terminal
Building 2022 11118 1506435 5063 577085 8272 901206 12203 1386087 10906 1470670

27

UTTAR
PRADESH

ALIGARH New Domestic
Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28
AYODHYA New

International
Airport 2023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1694 213015

29
AZAMGARH New Domestic

Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30
CHITRAKOOT New Domestic

Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31
HINDAN New Civil

Enclave  2019 300 7877 332 12772 710 27794 526 20560 566 3349

32
KANPUR
(CHAKERI)

New Civil
Enclave  2023 1960 212017 754 63131 1692 175268 2238 254903 2089 284314

33
KUSHINAGAR International

Greenfield
Airport 2021 0 0 0 0 214 11155 334 23221 242 17742

34
LUCKNOW New Terminal -

3 (Phase I) 2024 38494 5433757 22954 2441037 30005 3303960 42276 5220528 45549 6184850

35
MORADABA
D

New Terminal
Building 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36
SARSAWA New Civil

Enclave  2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


37
SHRAVASTI New Domestic

Airport 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38
UTTARAK

HAND

DEHRADUN New Terminal
Building (Phase
1 & 2),
Dehradun

Ph 1-
2021
Ph 2-
2024 13127 1325931 7821 647209 12142 917949 16652 1595977 14133 1598297


*WA- WATER
AERODROME

